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ACETYLCYSTEINE 

20% (200 mg/mL)

3 x 10 mL Vials
Rx only
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For Inhalation (Mucolytic Agent) or Oral Administration (Acetaminophen Antidote)
NOT FOR INJECTION. PRESERVATIVE FREE
Each mL contains: 200 mg (20%) Acetylcysteine, 0.05% disodium edetate, 
sodium hydroxide and, if necessary, hydrochloric acid is added (used for 
pH adjustment) and water for injection. pH (range 6.0 to 7.5) 
Usual Dosage: See Insert 
WARNING: DISCARD OPENED CONTAINERS AFTER 96 HOURS
Store at 20° - 25°C (68° - 77°F); excursions permitted to 15° - 30°C (59° - 86°F) 
[see USP Controlled Room Temperature]. Store in refrigerator 2° - 8°C (36° - 
46°F) after opening. A change in color may occur after opening. This does not 
change the efficacy of the drug. Acetylcysteine may be diluted to a lesser 
concentration with an appropriate solution. CONTAINS ONE PLASTIC DROPPER 
FOR DISPENSING.
Manufactured for: 

Lake Zurich, IL 60047 
Made in India www.fresenius-kabi.com/us

4
2
9
5
8
B

Co
de

 N
o.:

 A
P/

DR
UG

S/
10

3/
97

13
15

00
00

13
-02

70 mm

40
 m

m

Sample label.  
Please see  
package insert 
for complete 
prescribing 
information.




